

सब पढ़ें सब बढ़ें OFFICE OF THE U.E.E. MISSION

I Floor, Near Estate Branch, Department of Education Distt. North Lucknow Road, Delhi - 110054 Ph.23811442, 23810647, Fax: 011 23810658

Email: spd delhi@rediffmail.com

No. F.DE-29/UEEM/Review/2013-14/ 2527- 29

Dated: 25619

PUBLIC NOTICE

Sub: Engagement of Cluster Resource Centre Coordinators (CRCCs) on contract basis under Samagra Shiksha, Delhi for 2019-20.

Appllications are invited for engagement of 162 Cluster Resource Centre Coordinator (CRCC) on contractual basis under Samagra Shiksha.

1. Qualification:

Essential: Graduate and Degree in Education with 05 years teaching experience from a recognized school .

Desireable:- M.Ed/M.Phil, computer knowledge and other higher qualification.

- 2. Age limit:- Maximum age is 45 years on the date of publication of the advertisement.
- **3.** Reservation of Posts:- The reservation will be allowed as per policy of Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- **4. Tenure**:- The Cluster Resource Centre Coordinator (CRCC) will be engaged till 31.03.2020, renewable thereafter on annual basis as per guidelines of MHRD, Govt. of India, and based on performance.
- 5. Consolidated Remuneration:- Rs. 40,000/- per month (consolidated).
- 6. Mode of Selection:- The eligible candidates should submit their application online in the prescribed format. Merit list will be prepared based on academic performance of the applicant at different level i.e. X, XII, Graduation, B.Ed (Degree in Education), higher education and based on the score received in skill test/interview.

Genera, Information:-

- a) The candidate will be appointed purely on contract basis and will have no claim for regular appointment in the UEE Mission or Directorate of Education.
- b) The candidates so engaged on contract basis shall not file any court case regarding salary and regularization.
- c) The reservation / relaxation will be applicable as per norms on the basis of caste certificate issued by GNCT of Delhi.

- d) UEE Mission, reserves the right to withdraw/cancel the advertisement and/or the selection process there under. The number of vacancies may also be changed during any stage of the recruitment process.
- e) The applicant shall fill up his or her details as recorded in the certificate of Secondary/ Sr. Secondary Board Examination. Applications with incomplete/wrong particulars in the prescribed format will entail rejection without notice. Only online application will be considered.
- f) Experience certificate has to be duly countersigned by the concerned Zonal Deputy Director/ Education Officer.
- g) The candidates may be assigned any duty or responsibility related to the Samagra Shiksha programme in any district under the jurisdiction of Samagra Shiksha, Delhi.
- h) The eligible candidates will be called for scrutiny of documents and Interview.
- The candidates who fail to appear on the scheduled dates for interview and verification of documents shall not be considered for the same subsequently.
- j) The selected candidates will have to sign a contract agreement with UEE Mission and in case of breach of contract, the same will be cancelled and the agreement will be terminated without giving any notice.
- k) Selected candidates will have to join their duties immediately after getting the engagement letter and in case of non-reporting for duty during the stipulated period, next candidate available in the merit list will be given the offer. No formal intimation or letter for cancellation of the offer will be sent to the candidates in this regard.

The module for on-line application will be operational on 01.07.2019 by 1:00 PM:

Submission of on-line application shall be closed by 5:00 PM on 10.07.2019 .

Note:-

No correction/updation of the application form shall be allowed once the form is submitted.

(Kamal Deep Gupta)
DDE-Samagra Shiksha

Copy to:-

- 1. PS to Secretary(Education), Dte. of Education, Old Sectt., Delhi-54.
- 2. PA to Director of Education, Dte. of Education, Old Sectt., Delhi-54.
- 3 O.S.(IT) with the direction to upload the notice on the website.

(Kamal Deep Gupta) DDE-Samagra Shiksha